



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME: Organic Turmeric Powder

ORIGIN: India

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION	
PARAMETER	DETAIL/ DESCRIPTION
Botanical Name	<i>Curcuma longa</i>
Shelf Life	24 Months
Storage Requirement	Store in a cool and dry place away from sunlight
Dietary Requirement	Suitable for Lacto-vegetarians, Vegetarians and Vegans

PHYSICAL AND SENSORY PARAMETER	
PARAMETER	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	Powder
Colour	Yellow to Orange
Taste	Characteristic
Smell	Characteristic
Particle Size	80 Mesh
Moisture	Max. 10%
Total Ash	Max. 12%
Curcumin Content	Approx. 3% Curcumin

PROCESSING PARAMETERS	
PARAMETER	DETAIL/ DESCRIPTION
Ingredient	100% Organic Turmeric Root Powder. No additives, preservatives or chemicals.
Part used	Roots



**ALLERGEN INFORMATION.**

ALLERGEN/INGREDIENT/TRIGGER	Contains	Used in the production site, during transport, in the warehouse
Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye,barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	NO	NO
Crustaceans and products thereof	NO	NO
Eggs and products thereof	NO	NO
Fish and products thereof	NO	NO
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO
Soybeans and products thereof	NO	NO
Milk and product thereof (including lactose)	NO	NO
Shell fruits and products thereof: nuts i.e.Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecannut, Brazil nur, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut and products thereof	NO	NO
Celery and products thereof	NO	NO
Mustard and products thereof	NO	NO
Sesame seeds and products thereof	NO	NO
Sulphus dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO2	NO	NO
Lupin and products thereof	NO	NO
Mollucs and products thereof	NO	NO

**MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETER**

PARAMETER	LIMIT VALUE
E.coli	< 10 cfu/g
Salmonella	Negative / 25g

**HEAVY METALS PARAMETER**

PARAMETER	SPECIFICATION
Lead (Pb)	Max. 1.5 mg/kg
Cadmium (Cd)	Max. 1.0 mg/kg



PESTICIDES PARAMETER	
PARAMETER	SPECIFICATION
Pesticides GC-MS/MS	Max. 0.01 mg/kg
Pesticides, LC-MS/MS	Max. 0.01 mg/kg

ETHYLENE OXIDE PARAMETER	
PARAMETER	SPECIFICATION
2-Chloroethanol	Max. 0.01 mg/kg
Ethylene oxide, free	Max. 0.01 mg/kg
Sum of Ethylene oxide	Not detected (mg/kg)

PYRROLIZIDINE ALKALOIDS PARAMETER	
PARAMETER	SPECIFICATION
Sum of Pyrrolizidine	Max. 400 µg/kg

DECLARATIONS:
<b>On Irradiation</b>
We hereby confirm that to the best of our knowledge the aforementioned product is not irradiated.
<b>Other Details</b>
The specification is based on the information of our suppliers. We recommend proofing the suitability of our product by own tests.

**Allergens:-**When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.  
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk ( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO